
CRIMSON ROSTER (NUMERICAL) 
 
No. Name Pos. B-T Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous Schools) 
3 Will Lumpkin C/INF R-R 5-11 204 Fr. Roanoke, Ala. (Handley) 
5 Chandler Avant INF/OF R-R 5-11 175 Jr. Troy, Ala. (Pike Liberal Arts) 
6 Alex Webb C/INF L-R 6-0 198 R-Fr. Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central) 
10 Sam Finnerty  OF/RHP R-R 6-2 216 So. Pelham, Ala. (Pelham) 
12 Sonny Potter LHP/INF L-L 6-2 227 Fr. Vestavia Hills, Ala. (Vestavia Hills) 
15 Camden Bauer INF R-R 6-2 182 Fr. O’Fallon, Ill. (O’Fallon Township) 
16 Jake Walters RHP R-R 6-1 192 Jr. Maylene, Ala. (Thompson) 
19 Hunter Webb OF R-R 5-10 172 Sr. Salem, Ala. (Chattahoochee Valley C.C./Alabama/Russell Co.) 
20 Brock Love RHP R-R 6-2 197 So. Rainbow City, Ala. (Southside) 
22 Hunter Alexander INF R-R 6-2 228 Jr. Green Cove Springs, Fla. (St. John’s River C.C./Florida/Clay) 
33 Kyle Cameron  RHP R-R 6-6 225 So. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hale County) 
34 Ty Sawka OF S-R 6-2 185 Fr. McKinney, Texas (McKinney North) 
36 Tyler McMurray RHP R-R 6-6 219 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. (Lafayette Senior) 
37 Zack Coker INF R-R 5-11 166 R-So. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Northridge) 
40 Austin Coates RHP R-R 5-11 230 R-Fr. Watkinsville, Ga. (North Oconee) 
41 Taylor Poe C R-R 5-10 194 Sr. Montgomery, Ala. (Saint James) 
46 Logan Carey OF L-R 5-11 171 Fr. Jackson, Tenn. (U. School of Jackson) 
48 Connor Wright OF R-R 5-9 177 R-Fr. Germantown, Tenn. (Memphis U. School) 
50 James Ratliff RHP R-R 6-4 175 Fr. Clanton, Ala. (Marion Military/Chilton County) 
11 Connor Short INF R-R 6-0 194 Jr. Hoover, Ala. (Auburn/Hoover) 
31 Nathan Altstadt LHP R-L 6-6 213 Fr. Solon, Ohio (Solon) 
 
 

CRIMSON ROSTER (POSITIONAL) 
 
No. Name Pos. B-T Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous Schools) 
PITCHERS 
12 Sonny Potter LHP/INF L-L 6-2 227 Fr. Vestavia Hills, Ala. (Vestavia Hills) 
16 Jake Walters RHP R-R 6-1 192 Jr. Maylene, Ala. (Thompson) 
20 Brock Love RHP R-R 6-2 197 So. Rainbow City, Ala. (Southside) 
33 Kyle Cameron  RHP R-R 6-6 225 So. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hale County) 
36 Tyler McMurray RHP R-R 6-6 219 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. (Lafayette Senior) 
40 Austin Coates RHP R-R 5-11 230 R-Fr. Watkinsville, Ga. (North Oconee) 
50 James Ratliff RHP R-R 6-4 175 Fr. Clanton, Ala. (Marion Military/Chilton County) 
31 Nathan Altstadt LHP R-L 6-6 213 Fr. Solon, Ohio (Solon) 
 
CATCHERS 
3 Will Lumpkin C/INF R-R 5-11 204 Fr. Roanoke, Ala. (Handley) 
6 Alex Webb C/INF L-R 6-0 198 R-Fr. Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central) 
41 Taylor Poe C R-R 5-10 194 Sr. Montgomery, Ala. (Saint James) 
 
INFIELDERS 
5 Chandler Avant INF/OF R-R 5-11 175 Jr. Troy, Ala. (Pike Liberal Arts) 
15 Camden Bauer INF R-R 6-2 182 Fr. O’Fallon, Ill. (O’Fallon Township) 
22 Hunter Alexander INF R-R 6-2 228 Jr. Green Cove Springs, Fla. (St. John’s River C.C./Florida/Clay) 
37 Zack Coker INF R-R 5-11 166 R-So. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Northridge) 
11 Connor Short INF R-R 6-0 194 Jr. Hoover, Ala. (Auburn/Hoover) 
 
OUTFIELDERS 
10 Sam Finnerty  OF/RHP R-R 6-2 216 So. Pelham, Ala. (Pelham) 
19 Hunter Webb OF R-R 5-10 172 Sr. Salem, Ala. (Chattahoochee Valley C.C./Alabama/Russell Co.) 
34 Ty Sawka OF S-R 6-2 185 Fr. McKinney, Texas (McKinney North) 
46 Logan Carey OF L-R 5-11 171 Fr. Jackson, Tenn. (U. School of Jackson) 
48 Connor Wright OF R-R 5-9 177 R-Fr. Germantown, Tenn. (Memphis U. School) 
 
 
 
 
 
ITALICS – will not participate 



WHITE ROSTER (NUMERICAL) 
 
No. Name Pos. B-T Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous Schools) 
1 Cobie Vance INF R-R 5-8 212 So. Fayetteville, N.C. (Pine Forest) 
2 John Trousdale INF L-R 6-1 174 Fr. Rogersville, Ala. (Lauderdale County) 
8 Tanner DeVinny C S-R 5-11 196 Sr. Allen, Texas (Grayson C.C./Kansas State/Lovejoy) 
9 Cody Henry INF S-R 6-2 232 Jr. Cantonment, Fla. (Pensacola Catholic) 
13 Walker McCleney OF L-L 5-10 158 Fr. Morris, Ala. (Mortimer Jordan) 
14 Gene Wood OF/INF L-R 6-2 176 So. Flowood, Miss. (Jackson Preparatory) 
18 Keith Holcombe  OF L-L 6-4 227 So. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hillcrest) 
21 Garret Rukes LHP R-L 6-4 183 Fr. Coconut Creek, Fla. (Pine Crest) 
24 Garrett Suchey RHP R-R 6-2 208 Jr. Warrior, Ala. (Wallace State C.C./Mortimer Jordan) 
27 Zac Rogers RHP R-R 5-10 175 Jr. Goodwater, Ala. (Benjamin Russell) 
28 Kyle Kaufman C R-R 6-0 203 So. Forney, Texas (Paris C.C./Forney) 
29 Nick Eicholtz RHP R-R 6-5 204 Sr. Odessa, Fla. (Cambridge Academy) 
30 Connor Stutts RHP/INF R-R 6-1 193 So. Atlanta, Ga. (Notre Dame/Westminster) 
32 Deacon Medders RHP/INF R-R 6-3 187 Fr. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (American Christian Academy) 
35 Tanner Boyzuick INF R-R 6-2 186 Fr. Argyle, Texas (Argyle) 
38 Griffin Tolle C R-R 6-0 196 R-Fr. Fort Worth, Texas (Colleyville Heritage) 
42 Tyler Adams RHP R-R 6-5 232 Jr. Headland, Ala. (Houston Academy) 
44 Davis Vainer  RHP R-R 6-2 181 R-Fr. Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood) 
55 Mike Oczypok RHP R-R 6-4 234 R-Sr. Royersford, Pa. (Spring-Ford) 
7 Chandler Taylor OF/INF L-L 6-2 223 So.   Montgomery, Ala. (Alabama Christian Academy) 
25 Dylan Duarte  LHP L-L 6-0 235 So. Corpus Christi, Texas (Calallen) 
 

 
WHITE ROSTER (POSITIONAL) 

 
No. Name Pos. B-T Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown (Previous Schools) 
PITCHERS 
21 Garret Rukes LHP R-L 6-4 183 Fr. Coconut Creek, Fla. (Pine Crest) 
24 Garrett Suchey RHP R-R 6-2 208 Jr. Warrior, Ala. (Wallace State C.C./Mortimer Jordan) 
27 Zac Rogers RHP R-R 5-10 175 Jr. Goodwater, Ala. (Benjamin Russell) 
29 Nick Eicholtz RHP R-R 6-5 204 Sr. Odessa, Fla. (Cambridge Academy) 
42 Tyler Adams RHP R-R 6-5 232 Jr. Headland, Ala. (Houston Academy) 
44 Davis Vainer  RHP R-R 6-2 181 R-Fr. Atlanta, Ga. (Riverwood) 
55 Mike Oczypok RHP R-R 6-4 234 R-Sr. Royersford, Pa. (Spring-Ford) 
25 Dylan Duarte  LHP L-L 6-0 235 So. Corpus Christi, Texas (Calallen) 
 
CATCHERS 
8 Tanner DeVinny C S-R 5-11 196 Sr. Allen, Texas (Grayson C.C./Kansas State/Lovejoy) 
28 Kyle Kaufman C R-R 6-0 203 So. Forney, Texas (Paris C.C./Forney) 
38 Griffin Tolle C R-R 6-0 196 R-Fr. Fort Worth, Texas (Colleyville Heritage) 
 
INFIELDERS 
1 Cobie Vance INF R-R 5-8 212 So. Fayetteville, N.C. (Pine Forest) 
2 John Trousdale INF L-R 6-1 174 Fr. Rogersville, Ala. (Lauderdale County) 
9 Cody Henry INF S-R 6-2 232 Jr. Cantonment, Fla. (Pensacola Catholic) 
35 Tanner Boyzuick INF R-R 6-2 186 Fr. Argyle, Texas (Argyle) 
 
OUTFIELDERS 
13 Walker McCleney OF L-L 5-10 158 Fr. Morris, Ala. (Mortimer Jordan) 
14 Gene Wood OF/INF L-R 6-2 176 So. Flowood, Miss. (Jackson Preparatory) 
32 Deacon Medders RHP/INF R-R 6-3 187 Fr. Tuscaloosa, Ala. (American Christian Academy) 
30 Connor Stutts RHP/INF R-R 6-1 193 So. Atlanta, Ga. (Notre Dame/Westminster) 
7 Chandler Taylor OF/INF L-L 6-2 223 So.   Montgomery, Ala. (Alabama Christian Academy) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ITALICS – will not participate 

 


